



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2260 of 1989

Moti Lal
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.M.N. Zaidi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat be asked to submit living status report of the sole appellant- Moti Lal before the next date fixed in the case.

List again on 05.12.2025.

October 17, 2025
Prachi

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)