



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2260 of 1989

Moti Lal
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.M.N. Zaidi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

There is a report dated 06.12.2025 indicating that the sole appellant-
Moti Lal is not traceable.

We are of the view that, the appellant be traced out and for tracing
him out all possible measures as have been provided under the
Cr.P.C. and the B.N.S.S. be pressed into action. The sureties may
also be tapped.

List this case on 23.03.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 19, 2026
Kashifa