



2026:AHC:83636-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2260 of 1989

Moti Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.M.N. Zaidi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Matter is taken up in the revised call.

None appears for the appellant-Moti Lal.

Issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant-Moti Lal through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat.

List in the first week of July, 2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 16, 2026
Ashish Tripathi